THE HONORABLE HERBERT B. DIXON, JR. ASSOCIATE JUDGE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Judge Herbert B. Dixon, Jr. was appointed to the Superior Court of the District of Columbia in 1985. He received a Bachelor of Science degree in Electrical Engineering from Howard University and his Juris Doctor degree from Georgetown University Law Center.

Following law school, Judge Dixon served as law clerk to the Honorable H. Carl Moultrie I, then an associate judge on the Superior Court of the District of Columbia. Immediately thereafter, Judge Dixon entered private practice, which included criminal defense, civil and appellate litigation, corporations, administrative procedures, domestic relations, and public utility regulation.

Judge Dixon is a former Chair of the National Conference of State Trial Judges of the American Bar Association, a member of the ABA TECHSHOW Planning Board, a member of the Board of Trustees of the Foundation of the Bar Association of the District of Columbia, Senior Judicial Advisor to William & Mary Law School's Courtroom 21 Project, and a member of the American Law Institute – American Bar Association (ALI-ABA) Advisory Panel on Technology.

Judge Dixon has served on the Board of Directors of the Bar Association of the District of Columbia, the National Board of Directors of the American Lung Association, the Board of Directors of the Combined Health Appeal of the National Capital Area, the Board of Directors of the District of Columbia Lung Association, the Board of Directors of the Council for Court Excellence, the Board of Directors of the Junior Citizens Corps, and the Board of Directors of the Capitol View Development Corporation.

Within the Superior Court, Judge Dixon is a former presiding judge of both the Civil Division and the Multi-Door Dispute Resolution Division, and served as Chair of the Electronic Filing Pilot Project, which received national recognition for its success.

Judge Dixon is a member numerous local and national organizations.